
2021 HARTWELL MCC CHAMPIONSHIPS
ROUND 1 - BROADFORD : 6 - 7 FEBRUARY 2021

COMPUTIME RACE TIMING SYSTEMS PTY LTD
9 Timber Lane, Glen Waverley  Vic  3150.  Ph:  (03) 9803-7110

www.computime.com.au          jake@computime.com.au

....................................................................................... .......................................................................................
Chief Timekeeper - Jake Skate Clerk of Course - Peter Hall

SENIORS RACE
RACE

CLASSIFICATION

Date: 07/02/21 Started at: 16:31:56
Event: R39 Laps: 5

Weather: Mostly cloudy - 15.0C Starters: 13
Track: Dry Printed at: 16:39

Race  Behind Fastest On 
Pos No Name Machine Laps Time  Leader Lap   Lap

1 39a Alastair LOOMES Honda CBR 1000 5 5:14.699 1:00.986 2
2 53 Adrian CROSSLEY Triumph Daytona

675
5 5:15.304 .605 1:01.064 5

3 81 Gary TIDD / Waterjet Solutions Ducati 1198 1198 5 5:23.700 9.001 1:02.793 4
4 15 Richard MARROCCHINI / Coburg Body Works Ducati  1198 5 5:23.792 9.093 1:02.372 5
5 85 Fergus GIBSON KTM 890R 890 5 5:25.615 10.916 1:03.272 5
6 333 Jayson PORTER / JC's Motorcycle Shop Ducati 1199 1000 5 5:25.882 11.183 1:04.081 4
7 101 Ron CRANE / Crane Livestock Transport Yamaha R1 1000 5 5:28.814 14.115 1:04.031 2
8 285 Glenn KETTLE Honda VFR 400 5 5:29.154 14.455 1:04.426 3
9 219 David ETHERIDGE Honda CBRRR 600 5 5:30.367 15.668 1:04.255 3

10 88 Jak HEALEY KTM S/M 690 5 5:34.106 19.407 1:05.324 3
11 14 Nick LEITH Kawasaki ZXR 400 5 5:38.037 23.338 1:05.782 3
12 75 Darren TROTTER Suzuki GSXR 1000 5 5:48.033 33.334 1:07.860 4
13 86 Kristen THEILE Husqvarna 701 701 5 5:58.805 44.106 1:09.839 5

Fastest Lap was 1:00.986 by Alastair LOOMES

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.



2021 HARTWELL MCC CHAMPIONSHIPS
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COMPUTIME RACE TIMING SYSTEMS PTY LTD
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Chief Timekeeper - Jake Skate Clerk of Course - Peter Hall

SENIORS RACE
RACE

LAP TIMES

Date: 07/02/21 Started at: 16:31:56
Event: R39 Laps: 5

Weather: Mostly cloudy - 15.0C Starters: 13
Track: Dry Printed at: 16:39

No Name Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5

14 Nick LEITH 1:13.235 1:06.442 1:05.782 1:06.355 1:06.223
 

15 Richard MARROCCHINI 1:11.745 1:03.093 1:02.882 1:03.700 1:02.372
 

39a Alastair LOOMES 1:07.128 1:00.986 1:02.464 1:02.277 1:01.844
 

53 Adrian CROSSLEY 1:08.662 1:02.880 1:01.501 1:01.197 1:01.064
 

75 Darren TROTTER 1:15.556 1:08.081 1:08.148 1:07.860 1:08.388
 

81 Gary TIDD 1:10.001 1:03.559 1:04.078 1:02.793 1:03.269
 

85 Fergus GIBSON 1:10.026 1:04.342 1:04.191 1:03.784 1:03.272
 

86 Kristen THEILE 1:16.503 1:11.223 1:10.135 1:11.105 1:09.839
 

88 Jak HEALEY 1:11.711 1:05.384 1:05.324 1:05.981 1:05.706
 

101 Ron CRANE 1:09.060 1:04.031 1:04.552 1:05.769 1:05.402
 

219 David ETHERIDGE 1:11.828 1:04.747 1:04.255 1:04.834 1:04.703
 

285 Glenn KETTLE 1:10.067 1:04.577 1:04.426 1:04.512 1:05.572
 

333 Jayson PORTER 1:07.981 1:04.568 1:04.669 1:04.081 1:04.583
 

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.



2021 HARTWELL MCC CHAMPIONSHIPS
ROUND 1 - BROADFORD : 6 - 7 FEBRUARY 2021

COMPUTIME RACE TIMING SYSTEMS PTY LTD
9 Timber Lane, Glen Waverley  Vic  3150.  Ph:  (03) 9803-7110

www.computime.com.au          jake@computime.com.au

....................................................................................... .......................................................................................
Chief Timekeeper - Jake Skate Clerk of Course - Peter Hall

SENIORS RACE
RACE

SPLIT TIMES

Date: 07/02/21 Started at: 16:31:56
Event: R39 Laps: 5

Weather: Mostly cloudy - 15.0C Starters: 13
Track: Dry Printed at: 16:39

Lap Split 1 Split 2 Lap Time Lap Split 1 Split 2 Lap Time

14  Nick LEITH  (11th) 3 23.287 40.791 1:04.078
1 30.695 42.540 1:13.235 4 22.851 39.942 1:02.793
2 24.244 42.198 1:06.442 5 22.751 40.518 1:03.269
3 24.047 41.735 1:05.782
4 23.991 42.364 1:06.355 85  Fergus GIBSON  (5th)
5 24.072 42.151 1:06.223 1 28.972 41.054 1:10.026

2 23.817 40.525 1:04.342
15  Richard MARROCCHINI  (4th) 3 23.348 40.843 1:04.191

1 30.175 41.570 1:11.745 4 23.207 40.577 1:03.784
2 23.125 39.968 1:03.093 5 23.045 40.227 1:03.272
3 22.454 40.428 1:02.882
4 23.242 40.458 1:03.700 86  Kristen THEILE  (13th)
5 22.716 39.656 1:02.372 1 31.199 45.304 1:16.503

2 26.250 44.973 1:11.223
39a  Alastair LOOMES  (1st) 3 25.361 44.774 1:10.135

1 27.638 39.490 1:07.128 4 26.220 44.885 1:11.105
2 21.865 39.121 1:00.986 5 25.687 44.152 1:09.839
3 22.357 40.107 1:02.464
4 22.684 39.593 1:02.277 88  Jak HEALEY  (10th)
5 22.107 39.737 1:01.844 1 30.254 41.457 1:11.711

2 24.369 41.015 1:05.384
53  Adrian CROSSLEY  (2nd) 3 24.168 41.156 1:05.324

1 28.559 40.103 1:08.662 4 24.442 41.539 1:05.981
2 22.613 40.267 1:02.880 5 24.581 41.125 1:05.706
3 22.001 39.500 1:01.501
4 22.312 38.885 1:01.197 101  Ron CRANE  (7th)
5 22.016 39.048 1:01.064 1 28.075 40.985 1:09.060

2 22.905 41.126 1:04.031
75  Darren TROTTER  (12th) 3 23.492 41.060 1:04.552

1 32.716 42.840 1:15.556 4 23.737 42.032 1:05.769
2 26.714 41.367 1:08.081 5 23.669 41.733 1:05.402
3 26.650 41.498 1:08.148
4 26.487 41.373 1:07.860 219  David ETHERIDGE  (9th)
5 26.830 41.558 1:08.388 1 29.614 42.214 1:11.828

2 23.762 40.985 1:04.747
81  Gary TIDD  (3rd) 3 22.990 41.265 1:04.255

1 29.443 40.558 1:10.001 4 23.539 41.295 1:04.834
2 23.551 40.008 1:03.559 5 23.273 41.430 1:04.703



2021 HARTWELL MCC CHAMPIONSHIPS
ROUND 1 - BROADFORD : 6 - 7 FEBRUARY 2021

COMPUTIME RACE TIMING SYSTEMS PTY LTD
9 Timber Lane, Glen Waverley  Vic  3150.  Ph:  (03) 9803-7110

www.computime.com.au          jake@computime.com.au

....................................................................................... .......................................................................................
Chief Timekeeper - Jake Skate Clerk of Course - Peter Hall

SENIORS RACE
RACE

SPLIT TIMES

Date: 07/02/21 Started at: 16:31:56
Event: R39 Laps: 5

Weather: Mostly cloudy - 15.0C Starters: 13
Track: Dry Printed at: 16:39

Lap Split 1 Split 2 Lap Time Lap Split 1 Split 2 Lap Time

285  Glenn KETTLE  (8th) 1 27.338 40.643 1:07.981
1 29.523 40.544 1:10.067 2 22.890 41.678 1:04.568
2 24.414 40.163 1:04.577 3 23.530 41.139 1:04.669
3 24.266 40.160 1:04.426 4 23.418 40.663 1:04.081
4 24.169 40.343 1:04.512 5 23.545 41.038 1:04.583
5 24.839 40.733 1:05.572

333  Jayson PORTER  (6th)

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.



2021 HARTWELL MCC CHAMPIONSHIPS
ROUND 1 - BROADFORD : 6 - 7 FEBRUARY 2021

COMPUTIME RACE TIMING SYSTEMS PTY LTD
9 Timber Lane, Glen Waverley  Vic  3150.  Ph:  (03) 9803-7110

www.computime.com.au          jake@computime.com.au

....................................................................................... .......................................................................................
Chief Timekeeper - Jake Skate Clerk of Course - Peter Hall

SENIORS RACE
RACE

FASTEST LAPS SEQUENCE

Date: 07/02/21 Started at: 16:31:56
Event: R39 Laps: 5

Weather: Mostly cloudy - 15.0C Starters: 13
Track: Dry Printed at: 16:39

Race Fastest On
Lap Pos No Name Machine Lap  Lap

1 1 39a Alastair LOOMES Honda CBR 1000 1:07.128 1
2 1 39a Alastair LOOMES Honda CBR 1000 1:00.986 2

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.



2021 HARTWELL MCC CHAMPIONSHIPS
ROUND 1 - BROADFORD : 6 - 7 FEBRUARY 2021

COMPUTIME RACE TIMING SYSTEMS PTY LTD
9 Timber Lane, Glen Waverley  Vic  3150.  Ph:  (03) 9803-7110

www.computime.com.au          jake@computime.com.au

....................................................................................... .......................................................................................
Chief Timekeeper - Jake Skate Clerk of Course - Peter Hall

SENIORS RACE
RACE

LAP SHEET

Date: 07/02/21 Started at: 16:31:56
Event: R39 Laps: 5

Weather: Mostly cloudy - 15.0C Starters: 13
Track: Dry Printed at: 16:39

No Lap Time Gap No Lap Time Gap
85 1:04.191 7.981

Lap 1 285 1:04.426 8.492
39a 1:07.128 219 1:04.255 10.252
333 1:07.981 .853 88 1:05.324 11.841

53 1:08.662 1.534 14 1:05.782 14.881
101 1:09.060 1.932 75 1:08.148 21.207

81 1:10.001 2.873 86 1:10.135 27.283
85 1:10.026 2.898

285 1:10.067 2.939 Lap 4
88 1:11.711 4.583 39a 1:02.277
15 1:11.745 4.617 53 1:01.197 1.385

219 1:11.828 4.700 81 1:02.793 7.576
14 1:13.235 6.107 333 1:04.081 8.444
75 1:15.556 8.428 15 1:03.700 8.565
86 1:16.503 9.375 85 1:03.784 9.488

101 1:05.769 10.557
Lap 2 285 1:04.512 10.727

39a 1:00.986 219 1:04.834 12.809
53 1:02.880 3.428 88 1:05.981 15.545

333 1:04.568 4.435 14 1:06.355 18.959
101 1:04.031 4.977 75 1:07.860 26.790

81 1:03.559 5.446 86 1:11.105 36.111
85 1:04.342 6.254

285 1:04.577 6.530 Lap 5
15 1:03.093 6.724 39a 1:01.844

219 1:04.747 8.461 53 1:01.064 .605
88 1:05.384 8.981 81 1:03.269 9.001
14 1:06.442 11.563 15 1:02.372 9.093
75 1:08.081 15.523 85 1:03.272 10.916
86 1:11.223 19.612 333 1:04.583 11.183

101 1:05.402 14.115
Lap 3 285 1:05.572 14.455

39a 1:02.464 219 1:04.703 15.668
53 1:01.501 2.465 88 1:05.706 19.407

333 1:04.669 6.640 14 1:06.223 23.338
81 1:04.078 7.060 75 1:08.388 33.334

101 1:04.552 7.065 86 1:09.839 44.106
15 1:02.882 7.142

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.



2021 HARTWELL MCC CHAMPIONSHIPS
ROUND 1 - BROADFORD : 6 - 7 FEBRUARY 2021

COMPUTIME RACE TIMING SYSTEMS PTY LTD
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Chief Timekeeper - Jake Skate Clerk of Course - Peter Hall

SENIORS RACE
RACE

LAP CHART

Date: 07/02/21 Started at: 16:31:56
Event: R39 Laps: 5

Weather: Mostly cloudy - 15.0C Starters: 13
Track: Dry Printed at: 16:39

Name 1 2 3 4 5 Name

 A. LOOMES 39a 39a 39a 39a 39a A. LOOMES
J. PORTER 333 53 53 53 53 A. CROSSLEY
A. CROSSLEY 53 333 333 81 81 G. TIDD
R. CRANE 101 101 81 333 15 R. MARROCCHIN
G. TIDD 81 81 101 15 85 F. GIBSON
F. GIBSON 85 85 15 85 333 J. PORTER
G. KETTLE 285 285 85 101 101 R. CRANE
J. HEALEY 88 15 285 285 285 G. KETTLE
R. MARROCCHIN 15 219 219 219 219 D. ETHERIDGE
D. ETHERIDGE 219 88 88 88 88 J. HEALEY
N. LEITH 14 14 14 14 14 N. LEITH
D. TROTTER 75 75 75 75 75 D. TROTTER
K. THEILE 86 86 86 86 86 K. THEILE

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.



2021 HARTWELL MCC CHAMPIONSHIPS
ROUND 1 - BROADFORD : 6 - 7 FEBRUARY 2021

COMPUTIME RACE TIMING SYSTEMS PTY LTD
9 Timber Lane, Glen Waverley  Vic  3150.  Ph:  (03) 9803-7110
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Chief Timekeeper - Jake Skate Clerk of Course - Peter Hall

SENIORS RACE
RACE

BEST PARTIAL TIMES

Date: 07/02/21 Started at: 16:31:56
Event: R39 Laps: 5

Weather: Mostly cloudy - 15.0C Starters: 13
Track: Dry Printed at: 16:39

Split 1 Split 2 LAP
Pos Name Time Name Time Name Ideal Fastest

1 A. LOOMES 21.865 A. CROSSLEY 38.885 A. CROSSLEY 1:00.886 1:01.064
2 A. CROSSLEY 22.001 A. LOOMES 39.121 A. LOOMES 1:00.986 1:00.986
3 R. MARROCCHINI 22.454 R. MARROCCHINI 39.656 R. MARROCC 1:02.110 1:02.372
4 G. TIDD 22.751 G. TIDD 39.942 G. TIDD 1:02.693 1:02.793
5 J. PORTER 22.890 G. KETTLE 40.160 F. GIBSON 1:03.272 1:03.272
6 R. CRANE 22.905 F. GIBSON 40.227 J. PORTER 1:03.533 1:04.081
7 D. ETHERIDGE 22.990 J. PORTER 40.643 R. CRANE 1:03.890 1:04.031
8 F. GIBSON 23.045 R. CRANE 40.985 D. ETHERIDG 1:03.975 1:04.255
9 N. LEITH 23.991 D. ETHERIDGE 40.985 G. KETTLE 1:04.329 1:04.426

10 J. HEALEY 24.168 J. HEALEY 41.015 J. HEALEY 1:05.183 1:05.324
11 G. KETTLE 24.169 D. TROTTER 41.367 N. LEITH 1:05.726 1:05.782
12 K. THEILE 25.361 N. LEITH 41.735 D. TROTTER 1:07.854 1:07.860
13 D. TROTTER 26.487 K. THEILE 44.152 K. THEILE 1:09.513 1:09.839

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.


